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Notes/Specifications:

Electrical Tunable Bandwidth Variable Optical Filter of WLTF-
ELUSE Version over 980-1650mm.
Down to OZHmFI-[-'TﬂJ(ﬁ’a! top) Bandwrdth.

Up to 60nm Tt
25@ typ. and 3. gdBmﬂx Insertion Loss over 60mm Range.
54}% ML?;MB PDL (SM fiber pigtail only).
3 max. o
~20dB ER (PM fiber igtail only]
I00mW (CW) max. mi.l‘qthaWE: Lp to SW (CW) Optical
Power Handling A on Reguest.

WL Photonics Inc. reserves the right to change dimensions without notice.

R L T

e
= Dimenzsons af
e BWTF-EU-USE Version Filter
e IEE DWW MO REY
E _@_ | TN 21308180 1
MISM D£|1 WEKHT: SHEET 1OF |

iR | 1060nm=*30nm | 1310nm*30nm | 1550nm*=30nm | 1600nm*30nm

FWHM H%E BWlmin to60nm | BW ,,to60nm | BW ;,to 60nm | BW ,to 60nm

> 021-64149583 <] info@microphotons.com www.microphotons.com
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THEE® | BW ,,,,=1.40nm | BW ,;,,=2.00nm | BW ,;;=2.50nm | BW ,;;=2.50nm
for S-version for S-version for S-version for S-version
BW ,;,=0.60nm | BW ,;,=0.80nm | BW ,;,=1.00nm | BW ;,=1.20nm
for P-version for P-version for P-version for P-version
BW .,;,=0.20nm | BW ,;,=0.25nm | BW ,;,=0.35nm | BW ,;,=0.40nm
for U-version for U-version for U-version for U-version
BESYE 0.05nm
BREKESH +0.05nm
HNE 2.0dB typ. and 3.5dB max. (connector exclusive)
EH RS
0.15dB typ./0.30dB max. over tuning range (SM fiber pigtail only)
#
JHIELE 20dB (PM fiber pigtail only without connector)
i FIRRAR
BHFIEE <0.05dB for BW< 2x BW ;,
30dB/nm for 25dB/nm for 22dB/nm for 20dB/nm for
S-version S-version S-version S-version
Py 3Lz 80dB/nm for 60dB/nm for 55dB/nm for 50dB/nm for
Reasyx’® P-version P-version P-version P-version
150dB/nm for 120dB/nm for 100dB/nm for 100dB/nm for
U-version U-version U-version U-version
Max.J¢IhZE | 500mW (CW). Up to 5.0W (CW) power handling available on request
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[B]:R 55 >45dB
WM >50dB for BW< 2x BW ;.
fRiFIEEER <0.2ps (SM fiber pigtail only)
BERYIE <0.1ps/nm
BsEn’ USB
HI1060 SMF-28e
ReFsR°®
Panda PM980 Panda PM1300 Panda PM1550
TERE 10°C to 50°C
FERE -10°C to 75°C
R~ See drawings below
BE <0.75kg typical
Hith BB THIAME RoHS compliant
1. BM ., A&/VAlATFETR FWHM 5.
2. AT URIEEER M 40nm FJ 100nm L LRI,
3. MEsEEH-3dB E-43dB,
R

4. Bt O AR EREE M,

5. 3 PM 1854 (A RIHPE R AIRE), B4 LMA 5% PLMA ATiRIERE

re,
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TR R EEN

N Fiber Optic Output
Grating . Collimator

Lens of Anti-Fourior
Transform

\ Movable Aperture

Lens of Fourior

=\‘ Transform

Fiber Optic Input
Grating Collimator

ITWER

Part Number of Manual Version: BWTF—M@-@-D/E

A
Part Number of Electric Version: BWTF—E@-@—-DIE-@-@

A. hRZsZEBY: SR S hRds, P A& P hR4ds, U K& U hR7s,
B. HuldE€(nm): 1550 33 1550nm HulE€, 1310 3 1310nm i,

C. JAFHE: SM AL, PM % Panda AL, HEABIN LMA = PLMA,

- (&, 021-56461550 &F» 021-64149583  [X<] info@microphotons.com www.microphotons.com
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D. BLRLGHE (Ffi: 2K) : 0.25 RRIMEH 250um BIEHFHLT, 0.9 RRIMER
900um KIMEE, 3.0 RiRIMEN 3.0mm KIRLE ((VERTFEAE) .

E. BHKE CK) : 0.5 &% 0.5KK, 1.0 KRR LKK ((RERFRLFRE)

F. BALIRRIGEEESHCEAYEIZ23EY . 91 FC/APC, FC/UPC . SC/APC 5 LU/UPC, 00
RTTEEDR,

G. EEMARISHESIEOIEEY: USB BF USB #E0, I°C BF I’C#E0, SPI BF SPIE0,

BT LARFMRIN, EITIERER. FiHE. hERLE, #ONBTEFHENEMER, N5

FORREAERREMBIThEE, FEIITNBIHE JHBRE R,

- R, 021-56461550 & 021-64149583 [XX] info@microphotons.com &% www.microphotons.com



